
Crpc Leeds J J

"Two Married Men," the show
at the Grand Theatre Friday and
Saturday nights, given by the
Knights & Ladies of Security,
proved a financial success as well
as a good entertainment. The
participants in the play deserve
great credit 'for the manner in
which the parts were acted, and
notwithstanding that they only
had a short time to prepare
themselves for the parts, the
whole cast 6howed itself capable
of presenting a good entertain-
ment. The songs were up to the
standard of the performance.
To refer seperately to each play-
er would be a hard task, as all
on the stage bore out their parts
in a manner as to make it neces-
sary for a return engagement,
which will be played in the near
future, although a play with a
different title will be offered.

S. Stafford arrived with the
body of his brother-in-la- Geo.
Welch, Tuesday morning, from
Fornfelt, to which place Welch
had recently moved from Ber-ni- e.

Welch was twenty-fiv- e years
of age. The cause of his death
was malarial fever. He was
buried in theBernie cemetery!
Bernie Star.

J. B. Berry, of Cape Girar-
deau, was in town Tuesday.

Joe W. Myers returned
Wednesday from a trip to Ben-

ton. Jackson and Cape Girardeau.
C. F. Bruton, one of our

real estate agents, was in Cape
Girardeau on business one day
this week. - Sikeston Herald.

Superintendent O. H. Mc-

Carthy, Assistant Superintend-
ent C. II. Claiborne, Roadmaster
Raimey, Bridge and Building
Foreman Brooks and Engineer
Barry, spent Saturday afternoon
inspecting the new work being
done in this city by the Frisco.

Mrs. Rolla Fox, who was em-
ployed at the Terminal hotel, died
at St Francis hospital last week
after an operation for stomach
trouble. Mrs. Fox leaves two
children who reside with their
grandparents in East Cape. Her
husband is employed in Chicago.

E. M. Carter, solicitor lor the
Cape Normal school, went to
Madioon county Monday. While
away he will visit schools in ad-

jacent counties. Mr. Carter i

a hustler and is doing good
school work.

Dr. P'ristoe, who fell on the
ice several days ago and sustain-
ed a fractured hip, is reported
rapidly improving in a St. Louis
hospital where he went for treat-
ment.

Read the Herald's special club-
bing offer. If you want a real
subscription bargain this one
should interest you. Its open to
everybody and good for every-

body.

Mr. and Mrs. J W. Clip-par- d

left for Livingston, Ala.,
Monday, where they will spend
the remainder of the winter.

Members of the Southeast
Missouri racing circuit met in
the city Monday to discuss plans
to improve the organization.

Mrs. Jos. Goldbaum of Toledo,
Ohio, is visiting at the home of
her parents. Mr. and Mrs. H. A.

Astholz. arriving Piday.

The Junior U. D. C. gave a
skating party at the Rex rink
Monday night which proved to
be a pleasant affair.

Miss Terzah Meachen returned
from Gray's Point Monday,

where she spent several days
with !u r mother.

Chas. Tinsley of Thebes. III.,
was in the city Sunday.

H. Hilhouso, brakeman on one
of the trains In the big wreck
at Wittenberg recently, died in
a St. Louis hoFpital this week
and the remains were taken to
Birmingham, Ala., for inter-
ment. His parents live there,
his father being connected with
the Frisco railroad. He was
badly scalded and bruised in the
wreck and he must have had a
remarkable constitution to have
Etood the ordeal through which
he went. Ha was thought to be
in a dying condition when taken
to the hospital. His mother and
sister were at his bedside at time
of death.

The remains of Mrs. Edna
Jeffords were buried Thursday
morning at ten o'clock. She died
at the home of her daughter.
Mrs. Dave Boswell Wednesday.
ni rbne was seventy years oi age
and had been a long resident in
the city, and is survived by two
daughters. Mrs. Boswell. this
city; Mrs. Jennie Frank. Orchard
Farm. Mo.; and three sons, Wil- -

liam, Benjamin and John, all of
whom reside out of the city.

Mayor
and

last
and

Councii

and

the

the fire
the

the

and

the

suit
and

oi respectfully the
has reScind the

Fulgrum as manager the and to the
in same said point as heretofore;

this retired and as a consideration for so do-o-n

account his has jng keep said
to his former house

Mr. is a bright moved that the
young business man. no
doubt make good in
tion Democrat.

The big minstrel show put on
the Grand Tuesday and Wed-

nesday nights by talent
the prediction that the

show would good re-

sults, as an entertainment
and financial SUCCeSS. The boys

real No.
actors and made read and

tion
the for his

, , the .u. raynter, a rresuy-teria- n

missionary who
in China several years, and who

Sunday on
"China and Chinese," delivered
the same lecture at the local
Presbyterian church Wednesday
night a and appreciative
audience.

! .Ino. C. has bought1
the erocerv Auirust

711 Broadway,
Wednesday. Mr.

is a hustler and should
good, as the store has long
recognized as a good trading
point by the

Ernest Minor and
Miss Sikeston, were1

here Wednesday and
left immediately on a matri-
monial voyage to the south. The
contracting are both

of prominent
in their homes towns.

The ladies the Cemetery
Association gave an interesting
card party at Hall

evening.

Louis Houck of Cape Girar-
deau is registered at the Hotel

Globe-Democr-at.

Mrs. P. JI. Gray
is the friends and
atives the city.

L. J. Potts spent
Pascola his

Mrs. Peterman is v isit-

ing friends in

Dr. I). Hope and wife went
to Louis Tuesday.

Joe Milde a
Cape Monday.

Jack Hobbs went to Louis
Monday on business.

Sam Vandivort of
in the city Monday.

Mabel Flint went to
Louis

City CcEBcil Proceedings.

Regular Session.

Monday evening, Feb. 5, 1912.
The met regular

session, F. Kage pre-
siding alljthe members
present.

The journal the proceedings
of the regular meeting was
read on motion Mr. Mor-

rison, approved.
Petition of Ebcrt,

praying the to reduce
his assessment for 1911 taxes,
from to $200, to correspond
with the county assessment for
said year, was read on mo-

tion of Mr. referred to
Committee on claims for ad-

justment.
Communication of

to effect that the
hose had been removed from
hose house South Cape Gir.
ardeau and ag paid hope had not
been returnedi in view the
fact that the maintainanceof
hose hons is nhsolntolv npess.
sary for the protection the
hazardous nature industries
located in that Dart of the citv.

petition Mr. be re
ceived and prayer granted. Said
motion carried it was so
ordered.

Notice to City of Cape
Girardeau from the First Nation-
al Bank of Cape Girardeau, of
the of R. K. Wilson vs. John
G. Putz the First National
Bank of Cape Girardeau. Mo..

nnH wnvllritinn

Glenn vandivort oape uir- - he asks Council
ardeau, succeeded M. to jts order removing

of East decide maintain
Arkansas Lumber company at

city. Mr. Futgrum
of health and he agrees to hose

returned Indiana, in repair,
home. Vandivort Mr Morrison

ami win
the

at
local

proved
produce

both

proved themselves to be 0f County warrant, 1441,
Al. G. Field and for $3,900, was on mo-Le- w

Dockstader ashamed of their of Mr. Coerver. referred to
titles. City Counselor action

in premises.
ur. w.

ha:-- ; been

lectured at Jackson

to large

Buerkle
business of

Luebbers. taking
charge Buerkle

make
been

people.

of Morley
Lina Mason,

married

parties
members families

of

Parochial
Tuesday

Southern

of Cairo, HI.
guest of rel
in

Sunday at
with family.

M. C.
Chaffee.

H.
St.

of Jackson was
visitor

St.

Jackson was

Miss St.
Monday.

Council in
A.

of

of

August

$500

Coerver

M. E. Lem-in- g

jn

of

of
of

of Leming

fnr ininnr-tir-

N.

hose

of

of the Com- - seilse of

mittee of the of 111 the addition
oH.iit; t,. tua city jail, was and

. j
Pape Brothers, contractors for
said work, that

same be received by the city
and the contractors paid the bal-

ance. $811.50 due them on said
,..n'-i1of- - ivjo mi,--

Mr M.iitkiiii ninv.nl tnat tlie
report be received, concurred in
and warrant for 'LOUIS
in for

sa'a
1 110 reas ancl navs having been

the was called on
said motion, resulting as follows:

Ayes Coerver, Haas, Medley, :

Moeder, Morrison. Wilson 6. j

Wittmor-- 2.
The Mayor declared said mo

tion carried, report of the j

Building and j

arrant for $811.50 ordered
issued in favor of contrae-- j
tors, Pape Brothers.

Toe Building Committee also.
submitted its report of the com- -

pletion of installing in place one
steel door and cage, in ad-- ;

j dition to the new city by!
the Cape Foundry and Machine
Company, as per contract for
said work, and that said ,

had been performed in accon

that the same be
received and warrant for
$2114.60. contract price, be
issued in payment for same.

Mr. Coerver moved that the
report of Building Commit-
tee be received, in and
a warrant for $234.60 be issued
to the Cape Machine and Foun-
dry Company in payment for
their contract.

The motion carried.
The following officers reports

for the month of January were
presented and read:

Fred Brunke. Street Com- -'

missioner.
Said officer reports having ex-

pended for said month the sum
of distributed as follows:
Labor, $56.65; Teams, $25.65.
Total, $82.30. On the lollow- -

ing streets: $3.80;
William, $3.00; Good Hope, $3, 00; I

Draysge, .50; Cleaning snow
from streets, $72.00.

II. K. Alexander, Folic Judge
Executions issued, Nos. 2306

to 2S19.- - Fines assessed, $85.00;
officers, witnesses and juror's
fees, $02.55. Total fines and
costs, $175.55. Executions stay-
ed, $36.40, balance due by
Marshal, $141.15.

W. A. Summers, Marshal.
Received from the police court,

executions Nos. 230G to 2S19,
total $179.05. Accounted for as
follows:

By escaped $13.75; stayed
$36.40; labor, $34.10; cash,
$94.80. Total, $179.05. Satisfied
from December. Nos. 2802-04-0- 5,

$52.40. By escapes. $17.45; cash,
$31.95; total. $52.40.

Bernhardt Kraft, Fire Chief.
Said officer reports two fires

and three false alarms during
the month January. Expenses
for same, horsemen, alarms,
$55.00; fires, $00.00. Total
$115.00.

Edward Wilier, Collector.
Collections for January,

From taxes, real and per-
sonal $3,297.00

From Ad valorem taxes:
Merchants, $456.40
Dramshops, 4.00 460.40

From Iuterest on delin

Report Building the Board, concerning

completion the!stainvay riew to
r,o, K!the read filed.

recommending
the

demanded, roll

Committe

the

recommending

the

the
concurred

Frederick,

quent taxes SO.lli
From Cemetery lots

sold, 6 5.00
From Licenses 770.00
From Collector's fees,

turned in 14.00
From City Clerk's fees,

turned in 21.00
Total collections for

the month $4,597,512
City Weighers.

Alphonse Dittlinger $ 4.55
J. C. Buerkle 7.60
P. F. Dietrich 26.20

Total weighers collections, $38.35
Communication from the Fire

Board, through the secretary,
submitting certified copy of
motion by Mr. Wittmor, member
of the board, in regard to the

The Marshal's report of street
arc lamps that failed to burn all
night, during the month of Jan-
uary, was read, and the Clerk
instructed to deduct the shortage
from the bill of the Electric
Light Company, for the month
01 Jaiuiar;

all lunds. December
30th, 1911 $30.11X5.622

Receipts lor Janu- -

ary, 1912.

Gen'l. Revenue fund 4.247.73J
All other funds 1.391.30

Total receipts $35,7S5.GCJ

DISBURSEMENTS.
Warrants Paid.

Gen'l. Revenue Fund $ 3.356.70
All other funds
Int'rst coupons paid 495.00

Balance in Treasury
February 2nd $31.

GEO. E. CIIAPPELL,
City Clerk,

Ex-olfic- io Auditor.
Balance in Treasury
Vf,c '

fu,u,s- - 0.1i.62J' " '; V

ary. 1912

a $311.50 issued STEIN, TREASURER,
payment the balance duci Receipts and Disbursements,

on contract. Balance in treasury,

Nays-Flen- tge.

the
adopted

a w

the

jail,

work

a

$82.30;

city

1212.

a

95.74

Gen'l Revenue Fund:
Edw. Wilier. Collector 3.306.21 J

W. A. Summers, mar-
shal; police court. . 129.75

No. 2757, Ex 33.80
Co. Collector, corpor-

ation 739.62
City Weighers:

A. Dittlingor 4.55
J. C. Buerkle 7.60
P. V. Dietrich 26.20

All Other Pounds 1.291.30$

Total $35,735,664
DISBURSED.

Warrants paid by the Treasurer.
Gen'l Revenue Fund $3,356.70
All other funds 95.74

Interest couions pd.
by Treasurer 495.00

Total $ 3.917.41

balance in Treasury
February 2nd $ 31.788.22

On motion of Mr. Wilson, said

V

reports were received and the
Clerk instructed to issue war-
rants in favor of and for the
several amounts due officers and
others thereunder.

The Judiciary Committee sub-
mitted an ordinance entitled,
"An ordinance to amend Ordi-
nance No. 908," entitled, "An
Ordinance to license, tax and
regulate sundry businesses,, em-

ployments, agents, amusements,
public buildings, halls, ground3
vehicles," and to repeal Ordin-
ance No. 794 and all ordinances
inconsistent therewith, or in
conflict with this ordinance, by
repealing Section 110 of Ordi-
nance No. 9G8 and enacting a

of for

Mr.

for

of

the
the

bills ar.d sabrics, as read, wore
and the Clerk Instructs
warrants of tb?

for the amounts
named.

of t'r.o Cape
and Light

the
six

months and also charge
for tung3ton lamps, as

of contract amounting
all to $2. D. by

the and
by to the

tungsten said
only the

of for
new section in lieu thereof to be, by the city company,
Known as Section 110. and by j to be furnished and ins'alled in
repealing paragraph No. 30, of j GO days from the date of the
Section 64--A of said ordinance, i contract, was presented and read,
entitled "Clairvoyants and For- - Mr. Wilson moved that the
tune Tellers," and enacting a'actionof the committee, so
new paragraph in lieu thereof, far as the amount for
en titled "Clairvoyants and For- - j the tungsten street lamp is con-tu- ne

Tellers," and by adding a cerned, be concurred in and that
new section to said ordinance

'

said charge be deducted from
entitled "Feather Renovators," j said bill and the balance a!)
to be known as section owed and a warrant for the
which ordinance was on motion amount of said balance be issued

Mr. Flentge, read the
first time.

On motion of Wilson, said
ordinance was referred to the!
Revision Committee its con-- 1

sideration.
On motion Mr. Wittmor,

the Street and Wharf Committee
was instructed to notify City
Engineer to keep track of '

Issue

Girardeau

for
including for

part only,
rejected

Committee
said

the

bill part
such contracted

with

strec--t roller. j vestigate same and make report.
Referring to the condition cf j Mr. Coerver, referring to con-th- e

sewer at the foot of Broad-'- . templatcd street work, stated
way, Mr, Moeder expressed him-- , that he was satisfied that the
self as being in favor of im-- : Council was disposed and anxious
mediate action by the Council, to push street improvements,
toward putting this sewer in but considering the that
good condition before the river the Council had already incurred1
rises, and to that end moved that in the initial steps, for bnprov-th- e

Street and Wharf Committee ing streets without any results,
be instructed and have authority j for the that property own-t- o

have said work at once ers, in each cape, successfully
in such way as thdr judgment protested against the improve-sha- il

dictate lor the interest of j ment, very few streets were con-th- e

city.
'
jtractedfor. Mr. Coerver there- -

Mr. Flentge moved to amend fore moved that for the purpose
by having plar.3 and specifica-- , of getting the sense of the pro-tio-ns

submitted to the Council. per ty owner, in regard to im-T-he

motion as amended, failed, 'provements in front of his pro-T- he

original was again perty, the Mayor is requested to
stated by the chair, and declared appoint a special committee
carried, and the Street and whose duty it shall be to consult
Wharf Committee so instructed, with the owners of property as

The following bills, having to the nature of the improvement
been examined and approved by desired, especially on thefollow-th- e

Auditing Committee, under ins streets: Sprigg. Broadway to

date of Fedruary 5th. 1912, were 'College; Spanish. Independence
presented and read: to Good Hope: Good Hope, Span- -

Rudolph Walther. $3.00; toc jye!f Ejde f S,prifg:
F.lmv F.Wrri,. Co.. $52.50 and Bloomfield, to City limits;

$5.70; Tape Bros., S179.45;

Shorb,

mittee,

Brooks

After

bottle

lacmc oouie-Co- .,Broadway
Wilson Spanish

Co., $2.00;
Machine $4.00; motion carried
Electric Co., $1.65; Mayr

85 Street Wharf
"""ee carry

of motion,

30c; E. Hunt, $3.50;
Mer. Co., 50c;

!II. Haas, $1.00; Herald Print-- 1

ing Co., $7.50 and $44.75; M. E.
Hente. $2.90; F. C. Steimle.
$1.70; Lawrence Morrison. $5.00;
Haman & Wichterich, $3.00 and

1.40; G. B. Schulz, $3.25;
Albert Grocery Co.. $1.00;

ilobbs P'urniture Co.. $4.55; H.
G. $31.60; H. Birk-ima- n,

50c; George P'rench, $1.50;
B. 45c; A. H. Hamilton,
Z.4o and $l.SU; Vv A. bummers,

Consumer's Piel Co.;
$11.00 and $6.50; Blue Ribbon

P'uel and Transfer $4.93;
End Fuel Co., $16.43; Wor-

rell Mfg. $36.00; Edward
Wilier. $6.50; Louis Stein, $1.25;

G. Adams Stamp Seal
Co., $10.00. Salaries: Geo. E.

$125.00; Edward Wil-

ier. $125.00; Thomas F. Lane,
$75.00; W. A. Summers, $60.00;
Fred Brunke, $60.00; Sti-
ver, $100.00; Willis Martin,
$60.00; Geo. W. Talley, N. J.
Hutson. $60.00; John Macke,
?60.00; Harry Kage. $60.00; W.
C. Stevens. $15.00; Charles
Hawn. $50.00; Leon Jones, $5.83;
Theo. Geilaoh. $5.83; George

$38.34; L. G. Stovall,
$10.00; Tom $30.00;

Britton. $20.00.
On motion of Wilson, said

allowed
to in fuvor
several parties

Water Works Electric
Co., month of January

hydrant rental

street

in CI
re-

ferred
Council, reason the

lamps charged in
were of num-

ber lamps
said

in
charged

64-B.- ",

expense

reason

motion

Me-;j- J
Pacific

C.

C. E.

in favor of said company.
The motion carried.
Bill T.J. amount

claimed as due him on West End
Boulevard contract,also returned
by the Committee
without its awproval, was read
and on motion Mr. Wilson,
referred to the Auditing Corn- -

with instructions to in--

Broadway, Pacific to City limits.

01 IUI- - orison, adjourned
GEO. E. CHAPPELL.

City Clerk.

Robber Cow.

While the train on the Pisco
was running from Junc-
tion to Vanduser it struck a cow
which it carried on or under the
trucks for 50 the
train stopped it wa3 pulled for-th- e

to release her and
trainmen rolled her down the
dump, supposing her to'be dead.
To their surprise edie walked of!
as if nothing had happened.

Almost Lost His Life.

S. A. Stid, of Mason, Mich.,
will never forget terrible ex-
posure to a merciless storm. "Itgave me a dreadful cold," he
writes, that caused severe painw
in my chest, so it was hard for
me to breathe. A neighbor gavt-m-e

several doses of Dr. King's
New Discovery which brought
great relief. The doctor said I
was on verge of pneumonia,
but to continue with the DIh-covcr- y.

I djd so and two bottle
completely cured me. Use only
this quick, safe, reliable medi-
cine for coughs, colds, or anv
throat or lung trouble. Price
50c and $100. Trial free.
Guaranteed by all druggists.

Plumbing and Heating! inaepenaence. w
$20.00 and $3.25; Oil vard- - anf Independence.

Cape Foundry and t0 Frederic.
i Said and theCo.. McElroy

Bahn Bros., ! thereupon appointed the
$2.15; Anton Haas, Jr., $33. j

and Committee, s

Sam Moodv, $2.00; Osterloh's!said sf,ecial to

Book Store, $2.10; McElroy Elec-;- ut
the purpose said

trie Co., D. The Councl1 then on ,8ti0n
Bergmann-Barte- l i

II.
I

i

j

Dr.
S,

Dempsey,

Kraft,
.

$23.67;

Ice. Co.,
West

Co.,

S. and

Chappell,

French,
Summers,

Geo.
Mr.,

Bill

including

73,
Auditing

committee
for that

done

of for

Auditing

of

yards.

word

his

the

;


